
As of 2.9.24 

THURSTON COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION 
Member Roster List 2024 

  
 

CHAIR: Derek Day       VICE CHAIR:   Joel Hansen 
 

District 1 
Commissioner Mejia-

Barahona 

District 2 
Commissioner Edwards 

District 3 
Commissioner Menser 

District 4 
Commissioner Fournier 

District 5 
Commissioner Clouse 

Derek Day 
Appointed: 05/10/22 
Reappointed: 12/12/2023 
Term Expires: 12/31/2026 

Barry Halverson  
Appointed: 01/18/22 
Reappointment: 
Term Expires: 01/18/28 

Joel Hansen 
Appointed: 01/18/22 
Reappointment: 
Term Expires: 12/31/24 

Scott Nelson 
Appointed: 2/6/06 
Reappointed: 1/01/19 
Term Expires: 12/31/24 

Kevin Pestinger 
Appointed: 06/01/2021 
Reappointment: 
Term Expires: 06/01/27 

Daniel Bumbarger – At Large 
Appointed:1/1/2024 
Reappointed:  
Term Expires: 12/31/2025 

Eric Casino- At Large 
Appointed: 11/12/19 
Reappointed:12/12/2023 
Term Expires:12/31/2024 

Sandra Kaiser 
Appointed: 12/12/2023 
Reappointed: 
Term Expires: 12/31/2026 

Bill Fishburn- At Large 
Appointed: 1/1/2024 
Reappointed: 
Term Expires: 12/31/2024 

Colin Bartlett- At Large 
Appointed: 1/1/2024 
Reappointed: 
Term Expires:12/31/2025 

 
STAFF: 

Joshua Cummings 
Director, CPED 
Bus: 360-754-4995 
josh.cummings@co.thurston.wa.us 
 

Ashley Arai 
Community Planning Manager,  
Bus: 360-786-5476 
ashley.arai@co.thurston.wa.us 
 

Andrew Deffobis 
Senior Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-786-5467 
deffoba@co.thurston.wa.us 
 

Brad Murphy 
Senior Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-754-4465 
murphyb@co.thurston.wa.us    
 

Maya Teeple 
Senior Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-786-5578 
maya.teeple@co.thurston.wa.us 

Amelia Schwartz 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-867-5474 
amelia.schwartz@co.thurston.wa.u
s 

Anna Rodriguez 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-867-2087 
Anna.rodriguez@co.thurston.wa.us 

Andrew Boughan 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-786-5505   
andrew.boughan@co.thurston.wa.us 

Brian Benjamin  
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus:  360-867-2184 
bryan.benjamin@co.thurston.wa.us 

Dana Bowers 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-786-5475 
dana.bowers@co.thurston.wa.us 

Leah Davis 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-786-5582 
leah.davis@co.thurston.wa.us  

Whitney Emge 
GIS Analyst, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-867-2090 
whitney.emge@co.thurston.wa.us 

Marisa Whisman 
Associate Planner, CP Planning 
Bus: 360-867-2104 
whisman@co.thurston.wa.us    

Tosha Knight 
Admin Asst I, CPED 
Bus: 360-867-2040 
tosha.knight@co.thurston.wa.us 
 

 

• Commissioners At Large (do not live in the district of the Commissioner who appointed them) 
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